
EASTERN CUP MENS DEC 21

MEN  GIANT SLALOM

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Sunday 12/21/2025 Start Time 10:00 / 12:45

EASTERN DIVISION

SUGARLOAF COMPETITION CENTER

SUGARLOAF

Technical Data

Race Information Run 1

Jury

Technical Delegate Marshall, Jay USA

Referee DiGangi, Salvatore USA

Chief of Race Towle, Gregory USA

Course Name NARROW GUAGE

Start Altitude 1046m

Finish Altitude 743m

Vertical Drop 303m

Homologation Number 13153/05/19

Course Setter Harlow, Eric USA

Gates/Turning Gates 35/34

Start Time 10:00

Prendergast, Mathew USA

Gates/Turning Gates 34/34

Start Time 12:45

Number of Competitors: 73, Number of NOCs: 5, FIS List # 1326,   Applied Penalty  24.95 F=1010

Race Information Run 2

Course Setter

Rank  Bib FIS Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

1  7 6533007 DIGANGI, Harrison 2002 CCST USA 53.08 (2) 52.06 (9) 1:45.14     0.00

2  15 6100671 ARMSTRONG, Duncan 2005 HST CAN 53.46 (5) 51.88 (4) 1:45.34 0.20     1.92

3  39 6534396 BRYTOWSKI, Caleb 2007 WMR USA 54.40 (19) 51.04 (1) 1:45.44 0.30     2.88

4  11 6533751 KERBAUGH, John 2005 MMA USA 53.07 (1) 52.39 (18) 1:45.46 0.32     3.07

5  12 6533800 REED, Sawyer 2005 DOC USA 53.25 (4) 52.31 (15) 1:45.56 0.42     4.03

6  32 6534167 FIRESTONE, John 2006 WMR USA 53.81 (10) 51.84 (3) 1:45.65 0.51     4.90

7  14 6100670 NOVAK, Milan 2005 CAN 53.57 (6) 52.11 (11) 1:45.68 0.54     5.19

8  2 6534327 BORGIA, Tor 2007 WMR USA 53.81 (10) 52.09 (10) 1:45.90 0.76     7.30

9  26 6533150 MCNABB, Alex 2002 BC USA 53.99 (12) 51.96 (7) 1:45.95 0.81     7.78

10  17 6533323 SEGRE, Sebastian 2003 MCST USA 54.01 (13) 51.95 (6) 1:45.96 0.82     7.88

11  21 6534052 ANDRIE, Henry 2006 BC USA 54.79 (21) 51.22 (2) 1:46.01 0.87     8.36

12  10 6533739 DEGUARDIA, Dominick 2005 WMR USA 53.15 (3) 53.00 (27) 1:46.15 1.01     9.70

13  9 6533470 HANNA, Colin 2004 BC USA 53.57 (6) 52.83 (22) 1:46.40 1.26    12.10

14  25 6534086 ZANNI, Curtis 2006 CCST USA 53.68 (8) 52.85 (23) 1:46.53 1.39    13.35

15  6 6533766 HODER, Maximilien 2005 MMA USA 53.73 (9) 52.90 (24) 1:46.63 1.49    14.31

16  24 6533543 HUNT, Espen 2004 CCST USA 54.12 (15) 52.53 (20) 1:46.65 1.51    14.51

17  16 6533482 KALLMAN, William 2004 MCST USA 54.38 (18) 52.38 (17) 1:46.76 1.62    15.56

 5 6533509 ROACH, Hunter 2004 UNH USA 54.14 (16) 52.62 (21) 1:46.76 1.62    15.56

19  37 6533236 TURNER, Teagan 2003 CCST USA 54.07 (14) 52.93 (25) 1:47.00 1.86    17.87

 20 6533501 KELLEHER, John 2004 CCST USA 55.00 (25) 52.00 (8) 1:47.00 1.86    17.87

21  66 6534790 Blatz, Cameron 2009 SMS USA 54.73 (20) 52.30 (14) 1:47.03 1.89    18.16

22  46 6534082 HOSTETTER, William 2006 BMA USA 55.34 (29) 51.89 (5) 1:47.23 2.09    20.08

23  54 6534600 ROY, Cameron 2008 SMS USA 55.10 (28) 52.14 (12) 1:47.24 2.10    20.17

24  30 6533730 GRAMAS, Evan 2005 BC USA 54.84 (23) 52.50 (19) 1:47.34 2.20    21.13

25  31 6532794 AINSLIE, Rowen 2001 UNH USA 55.03 (26) 52.37 (16) 1:47.40 2.26    21.71

26  51 6534020 BONIVENTO, Matteo 2006 WMR USA 55.70 (30) 52.24 (13) 1:47.94 2.80    26.90

27  27 6533350 JONES, Lawton 2003 SMC USA 55.03 (26) 52.94 (26) 1:47.97 2.83    27.19

28  22 6533373 BOWER, Zac 2003 BC USA 54.82 (22) 53.72 (30) 1:48.54 3.40    32.66

29  55 6534411 CURTIS, Lee 2007 BMA USA 56.00 (31) 53.44 (29) 1:49.44 4.30    41.31

30  48 6533896 STEFANAKOS, Caleb 2005 BC USA 56.25 (34) 53.25 (28) 1:49.50 4.36    41.88

31  70 6534393 WILLIAMSON, Aidan 2007 WMR USA 56.50 (37) 53.88 (32) 1:50.38 5.24    50.34

32  58 6534351 CUNIO, Mason 2007 BBTS USA 56.79 (40) 53.73 (31) 1:50.52 5.38    51.68

33  56 6534637 MUSTY, Abraham 2008 BMA USA 56.21 (33) 54.38 (35) 1:50.59 5.45    52.35

34  41 6533293 DAVENPORT, Topher 2003 CCST USA 56.40 (36) 54.28 (34) 1:50.68 5.54    53.22
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Rank  Bib FIS Code Name   YB Club NAT       Run 1       Run 2       Total     Diff.   Points

35  61 221570 HONEYBONE, Georgie 2003 GBR 56.73 (39) 54.09 (33) 1:50.82 5.68    54.56

36  52 6534034 RATHBONE, Ethan 2006 PSU USA 56.11 (32) 55.17 (39) 1:51.28 6.14    58.98

37  53 6534365 QUINN, Trevor 2007 BMA USA 56.38 (35) 55.08 (38) 1:51.46 6.32    60.71

38  50 6534689 MONTGOMERY, Hudson 2008 WMR USA 57.00 (42) 54.53 (36) 1:51.53 6.39    61.38

39  42 6534556 DEMAGGIO, Caiyu 2008 BW USA 56.97 (41) 54.73 (37) 1:51.70 6.56    63.02

40  72 6534276 ALLEYNE, Vivaan 2007 WMR TTO 56.59 (38) 55.23 (40) 1:51.82 6.68    64.17

41  75 6532996 APPLE, Morgan 2002 SMC USA 58.32 (43) 56.46 (41) 1:54.78 9.64    92.60

NOT PERMITTED TO START 1st RUN

DID NOT START 1st RUN:   1 competitor

 33 6533859 DINEEN, Jack 2005 CVA USA

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN:   29 competitors

 76 6534947 Porterfield, Landon 2009 WMR USA

 73 6534377 PAROBECK, Henry 2007 WMR USA

 71 6533355 DEGIROLAMO, Ben 2003 SMC USA

 69 6533497 MUSIAL, Jackson 2004 CSC USA

 68 6191940 SAOUT GOUJON, Raphael2008 FRA

 67 6534558 CRIVELLI, Lucas 2008 WMR USA

 65 6534312 LEMEROND, William 2007 WMR USA

 64 6534399 WAGNER, Jacob 2007 BBTS USA

 62 6534049 LEBISH, Ian 2006 SMS USA

 60 221700 PADOAN, Matteo 2008 GBR

 59 6533514 MIKELL, Townsend 2004 CCST USA

 57 6533750 ROSENBERG, Joshua 2005 HST USA

 49 6533494 ANDRIE, Stanley 2004 BC USA

 47 6534051 ROY, William 2006 CVA USA

 45 6533705 DAVIS, Joseph 2004 NYSEF USA

 44 6533765 BARON, Simon 2005 WC USA

 40 6533737 FLAGGERT, Winthrop 2005 USA

 36 6100076 TEMERTZOGLOU, Zachary2001 CAN

 35 6533506 DULANEY, Taylor 2004 WC USA

 34 6534073 ROGUET, Alex 2006 BC USA

 29 6533028 KEARING, Luke 2002 HST USA

 28 6533827 ROBIN, Kyle 2005 BC USA

 23 6533238 TRAVIS, Gunnar 2003 BC USA

 18 6533903 MALBOEUF, Brady 2005 CCST USA

 13 6534027 GUTCHESS, Bode 2006 WMR USA

 8 6100824 CARNAHAN, Thomas 2006 MCST CAN

 4 6532800 FLANAGAN, Gray 2001 UVM USA

 3 6191629 PROUVOST, Emile 2005 FRA

 1 6533011 GILLIS, Daniel 2002 DOC USA

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN
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NOT PERMITTED TO START 2nd RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN:   2 competitors

 74 6534839 Hildreth, Kieran 2009 BMA USA 54.31 (17) DNF

 19 6100820 LEIGHTELL, Tristan 2006 CAN 54.86 (24) DNF

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

Marshall, Jay        (USA) #756 _____________________________________

Technical Delegate:

Forerunners

Run 1:

Run 2:

A - Cassidy, C

A - Cassidy, C

USA

USA

C - Ippolito, C

C - Ippolito, C

USA

USA

B - Koenig, C

B - Koenig, C

USA

USA

Conditions on course

PARTLY SUNNY Snow: FIRM Temperature - Start: 24C / 75F Temperature - Finish: 26C / 79F

Legend:

YB     Year of Birth
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